DC450EA
Technical Datasheet
Floor spring with Cam-Motion® technology
for comfortable opening of double action doors
2
 3
50
 400

7
DC450EA
Order information
Floor springs
DC450EA, EN size 2, with hold-open at 105° DC450EA---2-105
DC450EA, EN size 2, with hold-open at 90° DC450EA---2--90
DC450EA, EN size 2, without hold-open DC450EA---2-NHO
DC450EA, EN size 3, with hold-open at 105° DC450EA---3-105
DC450EA, EN size 3, with hold-open at 90° DC450EA---3--90
DC450EA, EN size 3, without hold-open DC450EA---3-NHO
DC450EA, EN size 4, with hold-open at 105° DC450EA---4-105
DC450EA, EN size 4, with hold-open at 90° DC450EA---4--90
DC450EA, EN size 4, without hold-open DC450EA---4-NHO
Cover plates
CP619 cover plate for DC450EA, polished stainless steel DCCP619-----PSS
CP619 cover plate for DC450EA, satin stainless steel DCCP619-----SSS
CP308 cover plate retrofit kit for DC460, satin stainless steel DCCP308----DSSS
CP308 cover plate retrofit kit for DC460, polished stainless steel DCCP308----DPSS
Spindles
AC340 detachable Italian spindle, 0 mm, zinc plated MA0340S0
AC341 detachable Italian spindle, 5 mm, zinc plated MA0341S0
AC342 detachable Italian spindle, 10 mm, zinc plated MA0342S0
AC343 detachable Italian spindle, 15 mm, zinc plated MA0343S0
AC344 detachable Italian spindle, 20 mm, zinc plated MA0344S0
AC345 detachable Italian spindle, 25 mm, zinc plated MA0345S0
AC346 detachable Italian spindle, 30 mm, zinc plated MA0346S0
AC360 detachable German spindle, 0 mm, zinc plated MA0360S0
AC361 detachable German spindle, 5 mm, zinc plated MA0361S0
AC362 detachable German spindle, 10 mm, zinc plated MA0362S0
AC363 detachable German spindle, 15 mm, zinc plated MA0363S0
AC364 detachable German spindle, 20 mm, zinc plated MA0364S0
AC365 detachable German spindle, 25 mm, zinc plated MA0365S0
AC366 detachable German spindle, 30 mm, zinc plated MA0366S0
Other accessories
AC115 reversible bottom arm, steel, socket for Italian spindle MA0115S0
AC393 reversible bottom arm, steel, socket for German spindle MA0393S0
AC8 double action top pivot MA0008S0
AC375 double action top pivot, full steel, with self-lubricating
bushing
MA0375S0